

# Syracuse City Arts Council

**Meeting Agenda** 

## June 3, 2020

Meeting begins at 8:00 p.m.

Public meeting will be held electronically in accordance with Executive Order 2020-1 issued by Governor Herbert on March 18, 2020 Suspending the Enforcement of Provisions of Utah Code 52-4-202 and 52-4-207 due to Infectious Disease COVID-19 Novel Coronavirus. No physical meeting location will be available.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89402831338?pwd=U2pDUDRRNUp6aTVJNVQ1L2xKTit2QT09

Meeting ID: 894 0283 1338 Password: 076659

### 1. Opening Business

- Call to Order
- Adoption of June 3, 2020 Agenda
- Review and Adoption of the May 6, 2020 Minutes

#### 2. Committee Reports

- ~ Tara Julien, Chair/Sponsorships
- ~ Kresta Robinson, Vice-Chair
- ~ Dave Maughan, City Liaison
- ~ Libby Fawcett, Treasurer
- ~ Cindy Hellewell, Secretary
- ~ Christopher Weaver, Orchestra Committee Chair
- ~ Russ Lynch, Publicity Committee Chair
- ~ Sheila Worley, Fundraising Committee Chair
- ~ James Hansen, Technology Committee Chair
- ~ LeAnna Hamblin, Theater Committee Chair
- ~ Brie Corrington, Junior Theater Committee Chair
- ~ Nathan Fawcett, Choir Committee Chair
- ~ Candice Dallin, Grants Chair

#### 3. Discussion and Possible Vote on Musical Review Fundraiser Concert-Tara Bruce.

#### 4. Discussion and Vote on Mid-Season Small Cast Musical-Tara Bruce

#### 5. Discuss 2020-2021 Season

6. Walk in Items

#### 7. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary communicative aids and services for this meeting should contact the City Offices at 801-825-1477 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

#### CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

On June 1<sup>st</sup> 2020 this agenda was provided to the Standard Examiner and submitted to Syracuse City for posting on the Syracuse City Hall Notice Board and for publishing on the Syracuse City website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and on the State Public Notice Website, at http://www.syracuseut.com, and and at http://www.syracuseut.com, and and at http://www.syracu

http://www.utah.gov/pmn/indix.html. A copy was also submitted to the website manager for publishing on the Syracuse City Arts Council website, at http://www.syracuseutaharts.org/about-us/council-minutes.

Cindy Hellewell, Syracuse City Arts Council Secretary